PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6485455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BYEONG JU KIM	01/05/2021	
JAE HYEOK CHOI	01/05/2021	
GUK HYUN KIM	01/05/2021	
SEUNG HOON SUNG	01/05/2021	
SEUNG HYO LEE	01/05/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HS R & A CO., LTD.
Street Address:	147-1, GYO-DONG, YANGSAN-SI
City:	GYEONGSANGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	50592

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17143786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: amanolas@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16824-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. FREEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Freeman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-01-07_executed_Assignment_16824_7#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054849 FRAME: 0672

506438687

source=2021-01-07_executed_Assignment_16824_7#page2.tif source=2021-01-07_executed_Assignment_16824_7#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054849 FRAME: 0673

Case No.: BGL/16824-7 (YPF202012-0085/US)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Byeong Ju KIM, Jae Hyeok CHOI, Guk Hyun KIM, Seung Hoon SUNG, and Seung Hyo LEE, the "Assignors", made the invention described in Korean Patent Application No. 10-2020-0004390 filed on January 13, 2020; and United States Patent Application titled "CONNECTOR FOR SETTING LAYOUT OF BRAKE HOSE", executed by Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

Whereas, **HS R & A Co.,Ltd.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, having a place of business at 147-1, Gyo-dong, Yangsan-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, 50592, Republic of Korea, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this Assignment sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue in the United States; together with the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest to the Assignee as of the earliest day of filing of any of the applications identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving the invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Case No.: BGL/16824-7 (YPF202012-0085/US)

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

Dated:	Jan 05 202/	Byeong Ju KIM
Witnessed: Date: Date:	1.5. 2021	Eurobit Cho -Jeoglean XVVIV
Dated:	1.5,2021	Jae Hyeok CHOI
Witnessed: Date: Date:	1. 5. 2021 1. 5. 2021	Eunbt Cho Jageon KUK
Dated:	Jan 5th, 2021	Guk Hyun KIM
Witnessed: Date:	1.5.2021	Embr Cho Faskan KWW

Case No.: BGL/16824-7 (YPF202012-0085/US)

Dated:	Jan 5th, 2021	(rby)	
		Seung Hoon SUNG	
Witnessed:			
Date:	1. 9. 2021	Eunby Chio	*********
Date:	1. 5. 2021	-Sayeon Will	
Dated:	Ian Hh, 2021	Seung Hyo LEE	
Witnessed:			
Date:	1. 5. 2021	ELMET CHO	
Date:	1.5.202/	Trappor WW	
Daw.	***************************************	wassand record to the construction of the contract of the cont	